

## **BUILDING A BETTER COMMUNIT**

01-1451

Date:	07/15/2025
Submittal No:	03
Project:	Fletcher ES Mod. Classroom Building BP# 02 Building & Site Concrete 9801 Highland Knolls Dr. Bakersfield, CA 93306
Owner:	Bakersfield City School District 1300 Baker St. Bakersfield, CA 93305
Architect:	Ordiz Melby Architects, Inc. 5500 Ming Ave. Ste. 280 Bakersfield, CA 93309
Contractor:	JTS Construction P.O. Box 41765 Bakersfield, CA 93384-1765
Subcontractor:	Grating Pacific  X REVIEWED* NOT ACCEPTABLE
Submittal:	Steel Grates    X   REVIEWED*   NOT ACCEPTABLE
Contractor's Stamp JTS CONSTRUCTION BY: Omar Cabral DATE: 7/15/2025 REVIEWED/RESUBMIT	information given in the contract documents. Contractor is responsible for dimension confirmation and correlation at the job site, for information that pertains solely to the fabrication processes or to techniques of construction, and for coordination of the work of all trades involved in the project. The review of these Shop Drawings and/or Submittals does not relieve the Contractor from compliance with the Contract Documents.  Ordiz-Melby Architects, Inc.  BY Lawy DATE 07/31/2025  * Contractor shall coordinate with all related

\* Contractor shall field verify all openings for

trades

grates



